

## **Penyet Express**

## Enjoy 15% off on the payment of the total bill

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. RHB Islamic Bank Berhad (Registration No. 200501003283 (680329-V)) herein will be referred as "RHB", unless otherwise specified.
- 2. Enjoy 15% off on the payment of the total bill ("Promotion").
- 3. The Promotion is valid from 1 March 2024 till 31 December 2024, both dates inclusive ("Promotion Period").
- 4. Payment must be made using RHB MySiswa Debit Card-i only.
- 5. The Promotion is valid for dine-in during weekdays from 12PM to 6PM only.
- 6. The Promotion is valid for dine-in at the participating outlets as stated in the table below only:

Address	Contact Number
Berjaya Times Square	03-2110 2086
03-19 (Level 3), 1, Jalan Imbi, Imbi, 55100 Kuala Lumpur	
Central I-City (Shah Alam)	03-5523 7263
LG-18, Persiaran Multimedia, Seksyen 7, Jalan Plumbum 7/102,	
I-City, Shah Alam, 40000 Selangor	
IOI City Mall	03-8941 9232
Lot LG-231, Lower Ground Floor IOI City Mall, Lebuh IRC,	
IOI Resort City, Putrajaya, 62502 Selangor	
Sunway Putra Mall	03-4050 8860
L4.57, Sunway Putra Mall, 100, Jalan Putra, Chow Kit, 50350 Kuala Lumpur	
Sunway Pyramid	03-5612 5624
LG2.86, Marrakesh, Sunway Pyramid Shopping Mall,	
No. 3, Jalan PJS 11/15, Petaling Jaya, 47500 Selangor	
Intermark MaLL	N.A
Lot LC-12, Intermark Mall, The Intermark, 348 Jalan Tun Razak,	
50450 Kuala Lumpur	





Aeon Tebrau City Shopping Centre S26 FLOOR 2, Persiaran Desa Tebrau, Taman Desa Tebrau, Johor Bahru, 81100 Johor	017-672 8752
Johor Bahru City Square, 106-108, Johor Bahru City Square, Jalan Wong Ah Fook, Johor Bahru, 80000 Johor	N.A
Kluang Mall Lot LG-13, Lower Ground Floor, Kluang Mall, Jln Rambutan, Taman Suria, Kluang, 86000 Johor	N.A

- 7. The Promotion is not applicable for takeaway or delivery orders.
- 8. The Promotion is not exchangeable for cash or other items and cannot be used in conjunction with any other discounts, privileges, promotions, discount schemes, loyalty programmes, discount cards or vouchers.
- 9. The Promotion is not applicable to Shariah non-compliant products and services such as liquor, pork, indecent entertainment, tobacco etc. (if any) for Islamic cards.
- 10. RHB may add, change, modify or remove the Promotion structure, benefit and other features, including these Terms and Conditions, or to terminate the Promotion at any time with sufficient prior notice.
- 11. RHB gives no representation or warranty with respect to any goods or services provided by Penyet Express. In particular, RHB gives no warranty with respect to the quality of goods or services redeemed or their redeemability and suitability for any purpose. For any dispute concerning the quality of goods or services received from Penyet Express, customers are encouraged to call Penyet Express at 013-9911 660 or call RHB Customer Contact Centre at 03-9206 8118. If customers are not satisfied with the resolution given by RHB, please refer to Ombudsman for Financial Services (OFS) at 03-2272 2811.